@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Billing Address:

GRAND PRAIRIE, CITY OF

300 W MAIN ST

GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050

us

Line #

1a

1b

1c

1d
1e

1f

19

1h

1i

1

1k

Item Number
APX™ 6000 Series

H98UCFOPW6EBN

QAO01648AA

G996AU

QAO05570AA

Q361AR
Q58AL
QAOQ0580AC

Q498AY

H38BT

Q806BM

Q629AK

QA09113AB

APX™ 8000 Series

Description
APX6000

APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5
PORTABLE

ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA

ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25
(OTAP)

ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68 3400
MAH

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING
ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE
ADD: TDMA OPERATION

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY

ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION

ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP
ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW

APX8000XE

Qty

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

QUOTE-2629648
APX 6000 (40)_APX 8000XE (20)

Quote Date:05/07/2024
Expiration Date:07/06/2024

Quote Created By:

Kyle Peirce
Kyle.Peirce@
motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:
GRAND PRAIRIE, CITY OF
Barron Fraker

Contract: FORT WORTH (HGAC RA05-21)

Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

$4,783.29 $191,331.60

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Line #

2

Grand

Notes:

Item Number

H91TGDI9PW7AN

Q806CB

Q361AN
QA02006AC
QAO0580AA
Q58AL
H38BS

G996AP

Q629AH
QA09113AB

Q498AU

QA01427AG

QAO01648AA

Total

Description

APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE
MODEL 3.5

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING
ENH: APX8000XE RUGGED RADIO
ADD: TDMA OPERATION

ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE
ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION

ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25
(OTAP)

ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP
ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY

ALT: APX8000/XE HOUSING GREEN

ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA

Qty

20

QUOTE-2629648
APX 6000 (40)_APX 8000XE (20)

Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

$7,879.37 $157,587.40

$348,919.00(USD)

® Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services
Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be

added to invoices.

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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