



Billing Address: GRAND PRAIRIE, CITY OF 300 W MAIN ST GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050 US Quote Date:05/07/2024 Expiration Date:07/06/2024 Quote Created By: Kyle Peirce Kyle.Peirce@ motorolasolutions.com

End Customer: GRAND PRAIRIE, CITY OF Barron Fraker

Contract: FORT WORTH (HGAC RA05-21)

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 6000 Series	APX6000			
1	H98UCF9PW6BN	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE	40	\$4,783.29	\$191,331.60
1a	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	40		
1b	G996AU	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	40		
1c	QA05570AA	ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68 3400 MAH	40		
1d	Q361AR	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	40		
1e	Q58AL	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	40		
1f	QA00580AC	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	40		
1g	Q498AY	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	40		
1h	H38BT	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	40		
1i	Q806BM	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	40		
1j	Q629AK	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	40		
1k	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	40		
	APX™ 8000 Series	APX8000XE			



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
2	H91TGD9PW7AN	APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5	20	\$7,879.37	\$157,587.40
2a	Q806CB	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	20		
2b	Q361AN	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	20		
2c	QA02006AC	ENH: APX8000XE RUGGED RADIO	20		
2d	QA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	20		
2e	Q58AL	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	20		
2f	H38BS	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	20		
2g	G996AP	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	20		
2h	Q629AH	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	20		
2i	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	20		
2j	Q498AU	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	20		
2k	QA01427AG	ALT: APX8000/XE HOUSING GREEN	20		
21	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	20		

Grand Total

\$348,919.00(USD)

Notes:

 Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.